
H. K. E. Society's 

A. V. PATIL ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE, ALAND 

Academic Calendar 2019-20 

I, III & V" Semesters: 
Date/Period 

SI. Particulars 

No. 10-06-2019 

Reopening of College and Commencement of admission 

process 

Staff meeting 
Celebration of International Yoga day 

Commencement of Classes 

IQAC Meeting 
Birth anniversary of founder president of HKE Society 

Late Sri. Mahadevappa Rampure 
Orientation and welcome function of B.A., B.Sc., B.Com 

first semester students 
Independence day celebration 
Conduct of 1° Internal tests 
Teacher's day celebration 

10 Hyderabad Karnataka Liberation Day 
1 Celebration of NSS Day 

Inauguration of student's union 
3 Conduct of 2 Internal tests 

Celébration of Gandhi Jayanti 
15-Celebration of Valmiki Jayanti 

Submission of Internal marks list to University 

7Staff meeting 
181QAC meeting 
19 Last working day of odd semesters 
20 

17-06-2019 

21-06-2019 
27-06-2019 

05-07-2019 
01-08-2019 

06-09-2019 
6 

15-08-2019 

3T week of August 2019 
05-09-2019 
17-09-2019 

24-09-2019 
25-09-2019 

4 h week of Sept 2019 
02-10-2019 

12 

08-10-2019 

10-10-20119 

24-10-2019 
25-10-2019 
26-10-2019, 
28-10-2019 

Commencement of Practical & Theory examinations 

Winter vacation 
27-10-2019 to 30-11-2019 

21 



IL, IV& VI" Semesters: 
Sl. 

Particulars Date/Period No. 

Reopening of college & commencement of classes Staff meeting 
IQAC Meeting 
Swami Vivekananda Birth Anniversary Celebration Death anniversary of late Sri. Mahadevappa Rampure Internal test 
Celebration of Science day Women's day celebration 
2ma Internal test 

12-12-2019 
16-12-2019 
18-12-2019 

12-01-2020 
06-02-2020 

2 week of Feb 2020 

28-02-2020 
08-03-2020 

3Td of week of March 2020 
31-03-2020 
07-04-2020 

Submission of Internal marks list to University IQAC Meeting 
Staff meeting 

Last working day of college 14 

10 

12 
09-04-2020 

11-04-2020 
12-04-2020 to 09-06-2020 

13 

Summer Vacation 
Commencement of examinations 15 

19-04-2020 = 

PRINEIPSA 
IQAC Coordinator 

1QAC Coordinator 
H.K.E.Society's A.V. Patil College 

Aland Dist: Kalaburagi-585302 

H. K. E. SOCIETYs 
A.V. Patil Degree College, 

AiAND. 
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