H. K. E. Society's

A. V. PATIL ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE, ALAND

Academic Calendar 2019-20

I, III & Vth Semesters:

Sl.	Particulars	Date/Period
No.		10.06.2010
1	Reopening of College and Commencement of admission	10-06-2019
	process	17-06-2019
2	Staff meeting	21-06-2019
	Celebration of International Yoga day	27-06-2019
3	Commencement of Classes	05-07-2019
4	IQAC Meeting	01-08-2019
5	Birth anniversary of founder president of HKE Society	01-08-2019
	Late Sri. Mahadevappa Rampure	06-09-2019
6	Orientation and welcome function of B.A., B.Sc., B.Com	00-09-2017
	first semester students	15-08-2019
7	Independence day celebration	3 rd week of August 2019
8	Conduct of 1 st Internal tests	05-09-2019
9	Teacher's day celebration	17-09-2019
10	Hyderabad Karnataka Liberation Day	24-09-2019
11	Celebration of NSS Day	25-09-2019
12	Inauguration of student's union	4 th week of Sept 2019
13	Conduct of 2 nd Internal tests	02-10-2019
14	Celébration of Gandhi Jayanti	
15	Celebration of Valmiki Javanti	08-10-2019
16	Submission of Internal marks list to University	10-10-2019
17	Staff meeting	24-10-2019
18	IOAC meeting	25-10-2019
19	Last working day of odd semesters	26-10-2019
20	Commencement of Practical & Theory examinations	28-10-2019
21	Winter vacation	27-10-2019 to 30-11-2019
- 21		

II, IV & VIth Semesters:

No. Particulars	Date/Period
1 Reopening of college & commencement of classes 2 Staff meeting 3 IQAC Meeting 4 Swami Vivekananda Birth Anniversary Celebration 5 Death anniversary of late Sri. Mahadevappa Rampure 6 I st Internal test 7 Celebration of Science day 8 Women's day celebration 9 2 nd Internal test 10 Submission of Internal marks list to University 11 IQAC Meeting 12 Staff meeting 13 Last working day of college 14 Summer Vacation 15 Commencement of examinations	12-12-2019 16-12-2019 18-12-2019 12-01-2020 06-02-2020 2 nd week of Feb 2020 28-02-2020 08-03-2020 3 rd of week of March 2020 31-03-2020 07-04-2020 09-04-2020 11-04-2020 12-04-2020 to 09-06-2020 19-04-2020

IQAC Coordinator
IQAC Coordinator
H.K.E.Society's A.V. Patil College

Aland Dist: Kalaburagi-585302

Manuells

Principal
PRINCIPAL
H. K. E. SOCIETY'S
A.V. Patil Degree College,
ALAND.